

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2911 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2004 in WA No. 4112/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KRISHNASAMY REDDIAR EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEMBER SECRETARY, N.C.T.E. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,permission to submit additional document(s),Raising additional  
grounds and prayer for interim relief )

WITH  
SLP(C)No.3290,3203/05

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.V.Viswanathan,Adv.  
Mr.P.Ragunath,Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Parikh,Adv.  
Ms.Anitha Shenoy,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 7th March, 2005.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the  
meantime.

[USHA BHARDWAJ]  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER