

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CA No...../2005

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2911/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2004 in WA No. 4112/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KRISHNASAMY REDDIAR EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEMBER SECRETARY, N.C.T.E. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With

CA Nos...../2005 @ SLP(C)Nos.3290&3203/2005

(Heard by Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal and C.K.Thakker,JJ.)

Date: 16/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anitha Shenoy,adv.

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K.Thakker pronounced
the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mrs.
Justice Ruma Pal and C.K.Thakker,JJ.

Leave granted. The appeals are dismissed
without any order as to costs.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.